

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Applicant certifies that the following designated product

Product Name: SleepMask

Is in fully conformity with the harmonized standard(s)

-EN IEC 55014-1:2021; BS EN IEC 55014-1:2021;

-EN IEC 55014-2:2021; BS EN IEC 55014-2:2021;

-EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021;

-EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019;

-BS EN IEC 61000-3-2:2019/A1:2021;

-BS EN 61000-3-3:2013/A1:2019;

-IEC 60335-2-32:2019;

-IEC 60335-1:2010, IEC 60335-1:2010/AMD1:2013,IEC 60335-

1:2010/AMD2:2016.

Under the Council Directive

Directive 2013/56/EU Amending

Battery Directive 2006/66/EC

Directive 2011/65/EU

ROHS Directive (EU) 2015/863

Regulation EC 1907/2006 (REACH)

Directive 2014/30/EU

Directive 94/62/EC

The declaration is the sole responsibility of the applicant

Company Name: Therabody, Inc.

Company address: 1640 S. Sepulveda Blvd Suite 300 Los Angeles, CA

90025, USA

Name: CJ Frederick

Title: Director, Quality & Regulatory Compliance Signature: *CJ Frederick* 09 / 11 / 2024

Signature Certificate

Reference number: 5CLTQ-SMG2Z-THG4Z-FCRPN

Signer Timestamp Signature

CJ Frederick

Email: cj.frederick@therabodycorp.com

 Sent:
 11 Sep 2024 06:24:25 UTC

 Viewed:
 11 Sep 2024 15:36:11 UTC

 Signed:
 11 Sep 2024 15:36:31 UTC

Recipient Verification:

✓ Email verified 11 Sep 2024 15:36:11 UTC

IP address: 68.80.92.31

Location: Exton, United States

CJ Frederick

Document completed by all parties on:

11 Sep 2024 15:36:31 UTC

Page 1 of 1



Signed with PandaDoc

PandaDoc is a document workflow and certified eSignature solution trusted by 50,000+ companies worldwide.

